Demographic Profile

Male

Female

White

Black

Other

Age 19-25

Age 26-32

Age 33-44

Age 45 and above

Average # Arrests by Offense

Felony
Misdemeanor
Violent

Sex

Property

Drug

VOP

Domestic Violence
Gun

Total Arrests

Council of Accountability Court Judges of Georgia
Recidivism Analysis Report

2016-2021 **

Court Name: DeKalb County DUI Court

Court (#)

1.87
5.91
0.62
0.03
0.82
0.59
1.09
0.19
0.08
7.79

Court (%)

75%
25%
23%
66%
11%

8%
27%
34%
39%

Statewide (#)

1.69
5.34
0.57
0.03
0.78
0.66
1.02
0.21
0.07
7.04

Court Admission Offense *

Violent
Property
Drug

DUI

VOP

Report Date: 1/20/2023

Court (%)

9

0%
0%
0%
6%
0%

Statewide (%)
0%
1%
4%
72%
1%

* Numbers may not add up to 100% due to missing data

Admissions By Year *

2016 Admissions
2017 Admissions
2018 Admissions
2019 Admissions
2020 Admissions
2021 Admissions

Court (#)

37
52
51
72
47
30

Statewide (#)

500
960
1026
1093
672
793

* Only persons reported by the courts between January 2016 and
December 2021 with a valid State Identification number (SID)

were included in the annual admission tallies.

% With Prior Arrests by Offense Court (

Felony
Misdemeanor
Violent

Sex

Property

Drug

VOP

Domestic Violence

Gun

49%
100%
35%
3%
37%
30%
40%
14%
6%

%)

Statewide (%)

47%
93%
30%

2%
35%
34%
39%
15%

6%
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Terminated Participants Program Graduates
Arrested (%) Arrested (%)

% Arrested by Crime Type Within 24 Months

Any Offense 26% 21%
Felony 0% 5%
Misdemeanor 26% 18%
Violent 6% 2%
Property 0% 1%
Drug 0% 0%
VOP 6% 5%

% Arrested by Crime Type Within 36 Months

Any Offense 42% 28%
Felony 3% 5%
Misdemeanor 39% 24%
Violent 6% 4%
Property 0% 1%
Drug 6% 0%
VOP 13% 5%

* Includes all arrests that occurred after program admission

** During the reporting period, records were kept across two agencies (Criminal Justice Coordinating Council and Administrative
Office of the Courts). Data was manually reported and then changed to electronic reporting.



